

**CITY OF WOOSTER  
 2022 WOOSTER STREETS RESURFACING  
 BID TABULATIONS  
 BID DATE: JANUARY 25, 2022**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							BIDDER NAME :	Melway Paving Company		Kokosing Construction		Chagrin Valley Paving		Barbicas Construction Co.	
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>PAVEMENT</b>															
1	202	CURB REMOVED	200	FT	\$ 2.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	
2	SPECIAL	ASPHALT CONCRETE JOINT AND CRACK FILLING	25	CY	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 11,250.00	
3	251	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	25	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	
4	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	25	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 396.57	\$ 9,914.25	
5A	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	3,861	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 8,687.25	\$ 1.75	\$ 6,756.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,722.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,583.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 8,687.25	
5B	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE	26,596	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 66,490.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 59,841.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 53,192.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 132,980.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 93,086.00	
6A	255	PARTIAL DEPTH SAW CUTTING	10,845	FT	\$ 1.50	\$ 16,267.50	\$ 0.40	\$ 4,338.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 7,591.50	\$ 0.55	\$ 5,964.75	\$ 1.50	\$ 16,267.50	
6B	255	FULL DEPTH SAW CUTTING	7,500	FT	\$ 1.75	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 22,500.00	
6C	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLACEMENT, CLASS QC MS	2,500	SY	\$ 95.00	\$ 237,500.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 177,500.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 177,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 250,000.00	
7A	407	TACK COAT	1,217	GALLON	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,738.25	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,738.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,434.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,434.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 3,407.60	
7B	407	TACK COAT (DRIVEWAYS)	50	GALLON	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 112.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 140.00	
8	422	SINGLE CHIP SEAL, TYPE A	30,457	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 68,528.25	\$ 2.25	\$ 68,528.25	\$ 1.48	\$ 45,076.36	\$ 2.11	\$ 64,264.27	\$ 2.10	\$ 63,959.70	
9A	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	1,085	CY	\$ 180.00	\$ 195,300.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 202,895.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 206,150.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 189,875.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 217,000.00	
9B	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22 (DRIVEWAYS)	25	CY	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	
9C	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	554	CY	\$ 170.00	\$ 94,180.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 95,288.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 94,180.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 96,950.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 110,800.00	
11	SPECIAL	ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT	30,457	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,457.00	\$ 0.99	\$ 30,152.43	\$ 0.99	\$ 30,152.43	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,457.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,457.00	
12	609	CURB, TYPE 2A	200	FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	
<b>TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>															
13A	644	STOP LINE	99	FT	\$ 8.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 891.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 891.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 891.00	
13B	644	CROSSWALK LINE	407	FT	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,442.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,831.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,831.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,628.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,831.50	

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							BIDDER NAME :	Melway Paving Company		Kokosing Construction		Chagrin Valley Paving		Barbicas Construction Co.	
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>															
14A	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	24	EACH	\$ 900.00	\$ 21,600.00		\$ 1,100.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 19,680.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
14B	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE (NEW CASTING)	8	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00		\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00
15	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 62,692.75	\$ 62,692.75		\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
16	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 31,700.00	\$ 31,700.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
17	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	19	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 11,400.00		\$ 900.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 20,900.00
18	103	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND FOR PAYMENT BOND	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
						<b>\$ 925,000.00</b>									
CONTINGENCIES 10%						<b>\$ 92,500.00</b>									
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 1,017,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 799,172.68</b>		<b>\$ 826,750.79</b>		<b>\$ 943,653.02</b>		<b>\$ 1,009,291.80</b>	

Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes
Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes
ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes
Ack. Addendum	Yes	Ack. Addendum	Yes	Ack. Addendum	Yes	Ack. Addendum	Yes